are revised for actual forfeitures in subsequent periods.

Under Canadian GAAP the fair value of stock-based awards with graded vesting are calculated as one grant and

the resulting fair value is recognized on a straight-line basis over the vesting period.  Forfeitures of awards are

recognized as they occur.

The effect of applying IFRS 2 was an increase to stock based compensation expense by $29,303 for the year

ended December 31, 2010, with an offsetting adjustment to contributed surplus.

RENFORTH RESOURCES INC.

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements (unaudited)

March 31, 2011

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Reconciliation of Equity:

January 1, 2010

March 31, 2010

December 31, 2010

Previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition IFRS

Previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition IFRS

Previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition IFRS

   ASSETS

   Current Assets

   Cash and cash equivalents  $   496,095   $   -   $   496,095

 $   365,898   $   -   $   365,898

 $   943,408   $   -   $   943,408

Sales tax receivable   7,846   -   7,846

   9,413   -   9,413

   35,789   -   35,789

Prepaid expenses and deposits   152,977   -   152,977

   150,849   -   150,849

   152,984   -   152,984

Advances on exploration expenditures   -   -   -

   -   -

   12,604   -   12,604

   656,918   -   656,918

   526,160   -   526,160

   1,144,785   -   1,144,785

   Non-current assets

   Equipment   3,748   -   3,748

   3,480   -   3,480

   2,675   -   2,675

Exploration and evaluation assets   5,674,398   -   5,674,398

   5,686,618   -   5,686,618

   5,968,138   -   5,968,138

   5,678,146   -   5,678,146

   5,690,098   -   5,690,098

   5,970,813   -   5,970,813

   TOTAL ASSETS  $ 6,335,064   $   -   $ 6,335,064

 $ 6,216,258   $   -   $ 6,216,258

 $ 7,115,598   $   -   $   7,115,598

   LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

   Current Liabilities

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   358,381   $   -   $   358,381

 $   356,871   $   -   $   356,871

 $   566,037   $   -   $   566,037

Liabilities for shares to be issued   275,000   -   275,000

   275,000   -   275,000

   348,000   -   348,000

   633,381   -   633,381

   631,871   -   631,871

   914,037   -   914,037

Capital and reserves

   Share Capital   $ 8,839,569   $ 282,675   $ 9,122,244

 $ 8,911,069   $ 282,675   $ 9,193,744

 $ 9,833,251   $ 282,675   $ 10,115,926

Shares to be issued   147,682   -   147,682

   76,182   -   76,182

   -   -   -

Warrants   -   -   -

   -   -   -

   294,073   -   294,073

Contributed surplus   1,141,133   -   1,141,133

   1,141,133   -   1,141,133

   1,164,003   29,303   1,193,306

Accumulated deficit   (4,426,701)   (282,675)   (4,709,376)

  (4,543,997)   (282,675)   (4,826,672)

  (5,089,766)   (311,978)   (5,401,744)

   5,701,683   -   5,701,683

   5,584,387   -   5,584,387

   6,201,561   -   6,201,561

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $ 6,335,064   $   -   $ 6,335,064

 $ 6,216,258   $   -   $ 6,216,258

 $ 7,115,598   $   -   $   7,115,598

RENFORTH RESOURCES INC.

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements (unaudited)

March 31, 2011

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Reconciliation of Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss:

 For the three months ended March 31, ,2010